

## SPECIAL USE PERMIT **APPLICATION**

Submit required documentation to:

Wake County Planning, Development and Inspections
PO Box 550 Wake County Office Building
Raleigh, NC 27602-0550 336 Fayetteville Street Mall, Downtown Raleigh

Contact (919) 856-6335 for additional information.

File # 54- 2200-14 Fee Amt Paid Check # Rec'd Date Rec'd By

Present land use(s):Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):	Complete with required information (write "n/a" if information is not applicable to proposal).
Multi-use, Accessory Building, building for existing church  Article 4 Use Regulations - Religious  Modification of previously issued Special Use Permit? (x)Yes ()No  If Yes, provide relevant Special Use Permit Number: _SU-2025-05  Property  Parcel Identification Number: _0891253583 000  Address: _4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location: _North _ side ofWilleva Drive	Type of Special Use (be as specific as possible and cite code section listing use as permitted special
Article 4 Use Regulations - Religious  Modification of previously issued Special Use Permit? (x)Yes ()No  If Yes, provide relevant Special Use Permit Number: _SU-2025-05  Property  Parcel Identification Number: _0891253583 000  Address: _4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location: _North _ side of _ Willeva Drive, at/between	use)
Modification of previously issued Special Use Permit? ( x )Yes ( )No  If Yes, provide relevant Special Use Permit Number: SU-2025-05  Property  Parcel Identification Number: 0891253583 000  Address: 4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location: North Side of Willeva Drive (street) NC 50 and NC 98  (street) NC 50 acres  Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: R-40W  List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A  Present land use(s): Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  usiness Operator Name (if different from Land Owner): ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive  ity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	Multi-use, Accessory Building for existing church
Property Parcel Identification Number:	Article 4 Use Regulations - Religious
Property Parcel Identification Number: 0891253583 000 Address: 4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857 Location: North side of Willeva Drive (street) , at/between (north, east, south, west)	Modification of previously issued Special Use Permit? (x)Yes ()No
Parcel Identification Number: 0891253583 000  Address: 4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location: North	If Yes, provide relevant Special Use Permit Number: SU-2025-05
Parcel Identification Number:0891253583 000  Address:4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location:North	Property
Address: 4737 Willeva Drive, Wake Forest, NC 27857  Location: North (north, east, south, west) (street)  NC 50 and NC 98  (street) (street)  Total site area in square feet and acres: 686,506 square feet 15.76 acres  Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: R-40W  List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A  Present land use(s): Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  dddress: 4737 Willeva Drive  State: NC Zip Code: 27587	
Location: North side of Willeva Drive , at/between (north, east, south, west)	
(north, east, south, west)  NC 50  (street)  (street)  (street)  (street)  (street)  Total site area in square feet and acres: 686,506  Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: R-40W  List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A  Present land use(s): Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  didress: 4737 Willeva Drive  Sity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	Month Month
Total site area in square feet and acres:686,506square feet15.76acres Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each:R-40W  List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts:N/A  Present land use(s):Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name:Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):	
Total site area in square feet and acres:686,506square feet15.76acres Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each:	
Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each: R-40W  List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A  Present land use(s): Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive  ity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	Table 16
List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts:N/A  Present land use(s):Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name:Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  susiness Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress:4737 Willeva Drive  ity:Wake ForestState:NCZip Code:27587	
Present land use(s):Church Worship Center  How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):	Zoning District(s) and Overlay Districts (if any) and land area within each:R-40W
How is this proposed use a public necessity? The multi-use, Accessory Building building will allow the existing church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  address: 4737 Willeva Drive  State: NC Zip Code: 27587	List Conditions of any Conditional Use Zoning Districts: N/A
church to better serve community.  What is impact on surrounding neighborhood and adjacent properties? The multi-use, Accessory Building, would not impact the adjacent properties  and Owner  and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive  ity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	Present land use(s): Church Worship Center
and Owner  and Owner Name:Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress:4737 Willeva Drive  Business Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress:4737 Willeva Drive  State:NCZip Code:27587	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Land Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor Susiness Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive  State: NC Zip Code: 27587	
ddress:4737 Willeva DriveState:NCZip Code:27587	and Owner not impact the adjacent properties
dusiness Operator Name (if different from Land Owner):  ddress:4737 Willeva Drive  ity:State:NCZip Code:27587	and Owner Name: Faith Harvest Inc Brad Wiggs - Pastor
ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive ity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	
ity: Wake Forest State: NC Zip Code: 27587	ddress: 4737 Willeva Drive
	mail Address:Fax:
elephone Number: 919-801-0984	

City: wake rorest	State: _	NC	_ Zip Code
E-mail Address:			Fax:
Telephone Number: 919-801-0984			
11/18/09 S:\Current Planning\Forms\Special Use Permit Application Pack	etiSpecial Use Permit A	pplicatio	n for website.doc

Page 1 of 8

Address: 1667 Thoma	s A Betts Pkwy	P 18	heratur.				
City Rocky Mount	1.5	7/8	11-10	State: N	C Zip Co	de: 27804	
E-mail Address: phillip			10			252-446-77	
Telephone Number: 2	52-446-3017	100 mg/\$	Relation	ship to C	wner Engi	1 1 2 3 7 1 1 1	
Proposal	edition.	X.	Ru	-		(2)"	
Max. allowable floor are Existing Floor Area 14,728 SF Proposed total floor area	rea ratio (see - Proposed Flo a: 17,428	applicable for Area 2,700 sf Prop	zoning SF Tot cosed flo	district/u	se regulation	n)15	a): 025
Max. allowable impervi Existing Impervious Area 9 Proposed impervious sur Total	ous surface 2,935 SF rfaces area:	coverage 3,538 SF	(see ap Total I	plicable mperviou	zoning districts s Area 96,473	ct/use regula SF	ation) : 24
Proposed impervious sur	WOUNDAME TO A PERSON OF THE PE				Total Park and the second	100) 14.0	)6
Required transitional b	C. In success and a second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH					va Disco
Front () 40ft	and the second second					Rear ()	40
Proposed transitional but			PROBLEMS	1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			×* / +
Front () N/Aft	Left ()_	N/A ft	Right	()_N	/Aft	Rear ()	N/A
Min. yard depths (see a	pplicable dis	trict/use reg	ulation)	379		5.5	
Front 30 ft	Corner side_	30	ft	Side 1	5	Rear	30
Proposed yard depths. Fr	77 July 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	F34				2	ar N/A
Max. building height (se		A The sales of	7 (6)00	PART IN TARREST			
Proposed building height:		ft	rogulat	-			. · .
Min. parking space stan			1 0	naces no	ar 4 seats -	500 seats	
Min. no. of parking spaces		<b>包括。中国国际工</b> 工		54,476796533	ing spaces	VAC	
Number of employees:					unday 0930-1		nesday 1900
		_ Hours o	or opera	uon:		200 4114 1704	nedday 170
Vehicular Access:						L. 16	70077
Names of access street(s)	and number	of access	points a	long eac	h: Willeva	Drive	
			Darra			(1)(	أ والانصا
		Pavement	No. of lanes	Paved? (Y or N)	Roadway des	volume	Est. traffic
	Right-of- way	width (ft)	idilea			4.4	(ADT)3
treet	way width (ft)	width (ft)			Info not avai	(ADT)2	-
	way		2	Y	Info. not avai		N/A
treet	way width (ft)	width (ft)			Info. not avai		-
treet	way width (ft)	width (ft)			Info. not avai		-
lame of access or adjacent treet Willeva Drive	way width (ft)	width (ft)			Info. not avai		-

11/18/09 S. Current Planning\Forms\Special Use Permit Application Packet\Special Use Permit Application for website doc

Page 2 of 8

ĺ	

Base on Institute of Transportation Engineers ratios - ratio used for estimate (e.g., x trips per y sf)

Type of vehicle:	N/A N/A	her than automobiles and light trucks):  ADT: N/A
Type of vehicle:		ADT:
		ADT.
Utilities and Services	<b>5</b> ;	
Water supply provided	by: ( ) municipal system :	
( ) community system	n – specify type:	( X) individual well(s)
Est. total water deman	d: <u>2,500</u> gpd	Existing
		l system:
		ty system – specify type:
		on-site system Existing
Est. total wastewater d	ischarge: <u>2,500</u> gpd	,
Solid waste collection p	provided by: Private	
Electrical service provid	fed by: Progress Energy	Underground (X) ves ( ) no
Natural gas service pro	vided by: N/A	0 (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Telephone service prov	ided by:Bell South	Underground (x) yes ( ) no
Cable television service	provided by:Time Warner	Underground(x)yes()nc
Fire protection provided	by: Bayleaf Fire Department	(11)
Miscellaneous:		
Generalized slope of site	e+/- 6%	
Valuable natural feature	s (rare plant community, wildlife hab	itat lake stream geology etc.) on or
Valuable historic resource	ces (homestead, mill, archeological s	site) on or adjoining site: N/A
Land Use Plan Classific		
General Classification (n	ote associated municipality and/or w	/atershed);
( ) Short-Range Urban S	Services Area/Water Supply Watersl	hed
( ) Short-Range Urban S	Services Area	
) Long-Range Urban S	ervices Area/Water Supply Watersh	ed
) Long-Range Urban S	ervices Area	
X) Non-Urban Area/Wate	er Supply Watershed	
) Non-Urban Area		
.and Use Classification(s)	(Note Area Land Use Plan, if applic	cable):
/18/09 S:\Current Planning\Forms\Spe		

and the second s	Building, is allowed under the UDO. This project meets the requirements o
zoning district in regards to floor are	a ratio and impervious requirements.
146	
40.	
· ·	
:	
ther information (additional releva	int information about the site or proposal you wish to note or cite
This project is a modification of an existing	ng Special Use Permit. The proposed Accessory Building will be located
	building and will not increase traffic volume nor increase the parking lot;
	ouffer yards are required. The existing water and sewer service is sufficient
	are designed based on seating capacity of the main building (worship cer
or and project because water and sewer	are designed based on seating capacity of the main building (worship cer
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
wan	on all the second of the secon
property owners must sign this horized to act as an agent on beha opy of such authorization).	application unless one or more individuals are specifically of the collective interest of some or all of the owners (provide
nonzed to act as an agent on beha opy of such authorization). a undersigned property owner(s) he isions thereto). The filing of this a	application unless one or more individuals are specifically of the collective interest of some or all of the owners (provide reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the sas deemed necessary to process the application.
nonzed to act as an agent on beha opy of such authorization).  undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a to conduct relevant site inspections	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the sas deemed necessary to process the application.
opy of such authorization).  undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a to conduct relevant site inspections	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the sas deemed necessary to process the application.
e undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a to conduct relevant site inspections nature.	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the sas deemed necessary to process the application.
nonzed to act as an agent on beha opy of such authorization). a undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the as deemed necessary to process the application.  Parter   President   Date: 4-30-2012
opy of such authorization).  a undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a to conduct relevant site inspections nature.	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the as deemed necessary to process the application.  Parter   President   Date: 4-30-2012
nonzed to act as an agent on behappy of such authorization).  a undersigned property owner(s) he sions thereto). The filing of this a to conduct relevant site inspections nature:  mature:  undersigned applicant hereby cert mation supplied with this application	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the sas deemed necessary to process the application.  **Description**  Date:  Date:  Date:
undersigned applicant hereby cert	reby authorize the filing of this application (and any subsequent pplication authorizes the Wake County staff to enter upon the as deemed necessary to process the application.  **Description**  Date:  Date:  Date:

11/18/09 S::Current Planning/Forms/Special Use Permit Application Packet/Special Use Permit Application for website.doc

Page 4 of 8





1667 Thomas A. Betts Pkwy., Rocky Mount, NC 27804 Phone: 252-446-3017 - Fax: 252-446-7715 Firm License: C-0569 - www.mackgaypa.com

August 28, 2014

## Special Use Permit Statement of Justification for Faith Harvest Gymnasium

- 1. The Proposed development will not materially endanger the public health or safety.
  - a. Traffic will not increase due the proposed multi-use building.
  - b. All services and utilities are currently serving the other buildings located on this property and will be equally available for the proposed building.
  - c. Necessary sedimentation and erosion control measures will be installed in accordance with Wake County UDO.
  - d. The existing storm water system will be evaluated and if deemed inadequate for the proposed building the storm water system will be expanded as necessary.
- 2. The proposed development will comply with all regulations and standards generally applicable within the zoning district and specifically applicable to the particular type of Special Use or class of Special Use.
  - a. The proposed development will comply with all regulations required by the zoning district.
- 3. The proposed development will not substantially injure the value of adjoining property, or is a public necessity.
  - a. The existing use of the property will not change. The multi-use building will not adversely affect the adjacent property. The multi-use building will help the church better serve the community.
- 4. The proposed development will be in harmony with that area in which it is located.
  - a. The use is existing. The proposed multi-use building will be in harmony with the existing church and surrounding community.
- 5. The proposed development will be consistent with the Wake County Land Use Plan.
  - a. The use was previously determined to be consistent; therefore, the proposed multi-use building will also be consistent with the Wake County Land Use Plan.



